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A Standard Reoertification Survey was initiated
oh 11/01/11 and concluded 11/03/11 with no
deficiencies cited.

LABORATORY DIHE'}TOFI'S OR PRO! D R/SUPPLIER REPRESEN’TATNI'E’S éIGNATUHE TITLE : {%6) DATE
| &MM LNHA Admnistrosfe 12/2/11

Any de!lclsneﬁ statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficlenoy which the Institullon may be excused from corracting providing it is detarmihegi that
other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patlents. {(See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated abovs are disclosable 90 days
following the date of survey whather of not & plan of correction Is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of carreotion are disclosable 14
days following the date these doouments are made avallable to the faciiity. If deficlencies are clted, an approved plan of correction Is requisite to continued
program pardicipation. :
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CFR: 42 CFR 483.70(a) ' ' ‘
Building: 01 ) . '
Plan Approval; 1068

Survey under. NFPA 101 (2000 editlon) Chapter
16

Faoility type' SNF/NF

Type of structure: Type V (000)

Smoke Compartment; 3

Fire Alarm: Complete fire alarm.

Sprinkier System: Complete automatic sprinkler
system (dry).

Generator: Type Il, Natural Gas,

A standard Life Safety Code survey was
conducizttled on 11/02/2011. Springtield Nursing and
Rehabilitation Center was found nottobain- . s g e ol
compliance with the requirements for participation 12} &:’d @’ﬂ [E W% i
in Medloare and Medioald. The census the day of :

the survey was sixty six (66). The facllity is EV DE C 2 201

ticensed for seventy (70)
The findings that follow demonsirate [ 13
noncompliance with Title 42, Code of Faderal
Regulations, 483.70(a) et seq. (life Safety from
Fire)

K 084 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 064
85=D

it R AN A ¥ e ooy oot se

Portabls fire exlingulshars are provided in ali
health care occupancies in accardance with
9.7.4.1. 19.3.6.6, NFPA10

This STANDARD s not met as evidenced by:
Based on abservation and interview, it was .
determined the facility falled 10 ensure fire

extinguishers were maintained, according to

LAEORATORY DIREGTOR'S OR PROVIBER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIQNATURE TITLE (X8) DATE

LNHA . Admemertrato I&/a’L/H

d that

Any deflclency’statament anding with an asterlsk (*} denotes a deficioncy which the Institution may be exouasd from correcting providing it s dotermine

othyar safaguards provide sufficient proleotion to the pallants, (Sea Instruotions.) .Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are dlsclz?ablla leda;y"f
following the date of survey whether or not a ptan of correction Is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings arid plans of correation ar:a ! 86! osg ed
days following the date thase doguments are made avaltable to the faollity, II deficlencles are oited, an approved plan of cotreotion s requisite to continus .
pregram parlicipation.
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NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESE, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
: 420'EAST GRUNDY AVENUE
SPRINGFIELD NURSING & REHA
’ BILITATION CENTER SPRINGFIELD, KY 40069
(%4} 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES o) FROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREOTION {8)
PREFIX | - . (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX {EACH CORRECTIVE AGTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
TAQ REGULATORY OR LEC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSE-REFERENGED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
. 1 DEFIGIENGY)
K 084 Continued From page 1 K084| 1. The fire Extinguisher located in the
Natlonal Fire Protection Assoclation (NFPA) boiler room and the one in laundry
standards, ) . room had the 6 year maintenance
_ - procedure completed by Simplex
The findings include: ' Grinnell, See attached
. ) ‘2, To validate we had no other fire -
Observation, on 14/02/11 at 11:07 AM, revealed ' ' extinguishers without the proper - ;
a fire extinguisher located In the boller room did maintenance, Simplex Grinnell
not have the six (6) year service collar on the fire checked, all wers in compliance.
extinguisher indicating that the extingulsher had |- :3. Simplex Grinnell put all the fire
ever been emptled, internally examined, and extinguishers on the same 6 year .
recharged, Further observation revealed another . maintenance program, by doing the :
fire extinguisher located in the laundry room did . 6 year maintenance procedure early -
.| not have the six () year service collar on the fire © onsome, this will allow for easy
-extinguisher, tracking and monitoring,

4. QA committee will verify the work -
of Simplex Grinnell to make gure
center is in compliance.

Date of compliance: 12/16/11

interview, on 11/02/2011 at 11:07 AM, with the

Maintenance Director, revealed he was not aware . .
the fire extinguishers needed the six {6} year 5
maintanence procedure, )

NFPA 10 (1998 edition)

4-4.3* Six-Year Maintenance. Every 6 yoars,
stored-pressure

fire extinguishers that require a 12-year
hydrostatic test shall

be emptied and subjected to the applicable
maintenance procedures The removal of agent
from halon agent fire extinguishers

shall only be done using & fisted halon closed
recovery system. When the applicable
maintenance procedures

are pertormed during petiodic recharging or

hydrostatic

testing, the 6-year requirement shail begin from
that

date.
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STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
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SPRINGFIELD, KY 40069

(4) D
PREFIX
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SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES
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1D
PREFIX
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(X8}
COMPLETION
_DATE

K 064

K 072
88=F

‘corrldors were maintained free and clear of

resldents, staff and visitors. This was a rapeat
deficlency from the previous survey.

Continued From page 2

Exception: Nonrechargeable fire extingulshers
shall not be hydrostatically

tested-but shall be removed from service at a
maximum interval of '

12 years from thie date of manufacture.
Nonrechargeable halon agent

fire extinguishers shall be disposed of in
accordance with 4-3,3.3.

NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD

Means of egress are continuously maintained free
of all obstructions or impediments to full instant
use in the case of fire or other emergency. No
fumishings, decorations, or other objacts obstruot
exits, access to, egress from, or visibllity of exits.
7.1.10

This STANDARD 'Is not met as evidenced by:
Baged on obsstvation and Interview, it wag
determined the facility falled to ensure exit

obstructions, according to National Fire
Protection Assoclation (NFPA) standards. The
deficlency had the potential to affect three (3) of
three (3) smoke compariments, seventy (7o)

The findinhgs include;

Observation, on 11/02/2011 at 10:38 AM,
revealed three (3) medicine carts were not in use
and bsing stored In the corridor of the East Wing.
Further observation revealed two (2) resident lifts
and one (1) clean linen cart was not in use and

K o064

Kor2

. Tomake storage place for the

medication carts the following will
be completed: move the ice
machine to another area this will
open up a large closet for East
Wing to place the 3 medication
carts. On West wing we will take a
medical storage room and make it a
storage place for medication carts.
Staff will be educated to have linen
carts in hallways only when
providing care to the rosidents, The
lifts wili be placed in empty
resident’s rooms when not in use,
DON and or designec will do daily
rounds in center for 2 weeks (o
validate staff compliance.

All daily rounds will be reviewed
by the QA committee for
compliance and or
recommendations to achieve
compliance.

Date of Compliance 12/16/11
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K 072 Continued From page 3 - K72

baing stored in the corridor. Corridors cannot be
used for storage of items, The observation was
_{ confirmed with the Maintenance Director.

Intefview, on 11/02/2011 at 10:38 AM, with the
Director of Nursing, revesled oarts were routinely
stored In the corridar.

Interview, on 11/02/2011 at 10:40 AM, with the
Maintenance Director, revealsd the ilems were
routinely stored in the corridors due to lack of
storage. :

Reference: NFPA 161 (2000 editlon)

7.1.10.1* Means of egress shall be continuously
maintainsd

free of all obstructions or impediments to full
Instant use in

the case of fire or ather emergency.

K 144 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 144
S8=F .
Generators are inspected weekly and exerclsed
under {oad for 30 minutes per month in
accordance with NFPA 99.  3.44.1.

This STANDARD s not met as evidenced by:
Based on obsetvation and interview, it was

- FORM CMS-2667(02-69) Previous Verelons Obsolele Event ID:LFAN2{ © FaclllylD: 100812 © it conttnuation shest Page 4017
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K144 | Continued From page 4 K144 ’ 1. Battery charger was hooked up to

seventy (70) residents, staff and visiors.

{ was confirmed with the Malntenance Director.

determined the facliity falled to ensure the
emergency generator was maintained, according
to National Fire Protection Association (NFPA}
standards. The deficiency had the potential to
affect three (3) of three (3) smoke compatiments,

The findings Include:

Observation, on 11/02/2011 at 10:01 AM,
revealed the generator's batiery charger was
haoked directly to the generator batfery. Battery
chargers cannot ba hooked directly to the
generator battery due to Inorease risk of fire. The
observation was confirmed with the Malntenance
Director.

interview, on 11/02/2011 at 10:01 AM, with the
Maintenance Direotor, revealed he was not aware
of the battery charger being hooked directly to the
generator baitery.

Observation, on 11/02/2011 at 11:13 AM,
revealgd the generator annunolator test pane!
had four (4) bulbs not funotioning when tested.
The bulbs not functioning wara for the aletting of
the foliowing conditions (low engine temperature,
fow fuel, low battery voltage, and high battety
voltage). These bulbs must work 10 ensure staif
le alerted to problems when the generator is
supplying power to the building. The observation

Interview, on 11/02/2011 at 11:13 AM, with the
Maintenance Director, revealad he did not
regularly test the generator annunciator panel,
and he thought the fights only came on when the
generator was working. '

alternator, The generator
annunciator test panel is to have 4
bulbs repaired or replaced on
12/15/11,

Maintenance Director in-serviced
by RDO on proper generator
maintenance and functioning.
Administrator to validate weekly
for 30 days that battery charger
hooked up correctly and all lights
are working on generator
annuncigtor test panel,

All results of Administrator
monitoring will be brought to QA
for review of compliance.

Date of compliace 12/16/11
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K 144 | Continued From page 6 : K144}

Reference: NFPA 110 (1969 Edition).

5-12.8

The starting battery units shall be'lccated as
olose as practicable to the prime mover starer to
minimize voltage drop. Battery cablas shall be
sized to minimize voltage drop in acoordance with
the manufacturer ' 8 recommendations and
acceptad englneering practices.

Battery charger output wiring shall be
permanently connected, Conneclions shall not ba
mads at the battery terminals.

NFPA 22 (1989 Edition).

3-4.1.1.15 -+ Alarm Annunciator,

Aremote annunciator, storage battery powered,
shall be provided to operate outside of the
generating room in a location readily observed by
operaling personnel al a reguler work station (see
NFPA 70, National Electrical Code, Section
700-12.)

The annunclator shall indicate alarm conditions of
the emergency or auxiliary power source ag
1ollows: _ :

&. Individual visual signals shall indicate the
following:

1. When the emergenoy or auxiliary power source
is operating to supply power o load

2, When the battery charger Is malfunctioning

b. Individual visual signals plus a common
audible signal to warn of an engine-generator
dlarm eondition shall indicate the following:

1. Low lubricating oil pressure

2. Low waler temperature (below those required
n34.1.1.9)

3, Excessive waler temperature

FORM CMS-2667(02-80) Previous Varslons Obsolste Evenl ID;LF4N21 Faolllly ID; 100412 if continuation sheet Page Gof 7
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K 144 Continue_d From page 6 - K144

4. Low fuel - when the main fuel sforage tank
containg iess than a 3-hour operating supply

5. Overcrank (falled to start)

6. Overspeed. -

Where a regular work station wlil be unatisnded
periodically, an audible and visual derangement
signal, appropriately labeled, shall be established
at a continuously monitored location, This
derangement signal shall activate when any of
the conditions in 3-4.1.1,15(a) and (b) oceur, but
naeed not display these conditions individuelly.
[110: 3-5.5.2] :
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